

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

WRIT PETITION No.10043 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	20.02.2026	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner/respondent No.5. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is allowed and counter affidavit of the petitioner/respondent No.5 is taken on file. <u>RC, J</u> <u>W.P.No.10043 of 2025</u> Sri Keerthi Kiran Kota, learned counsel for the petitioner appeared through virtual mode and sought time to file reply. Post on 23.03.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> JLV	