

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition No.10043 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	01.09.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> It is an application filed seeking to grant leave to the petitioner to file reply to counter-affidavit of respondent No.5 in this Writ Petition. Heard. Considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner, leave granted. Accordingly, I.A. is ordered. <u>W.P.No.10043 of 2025</u> At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, post the matter on 22.09.2026. <u>SRK, J</u> MS / JS	

--	--	--	--